Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

Consequential Amendments

Accounts and Audit (Wales) Regulations 2005

- 7.—(1) The Accounts and Audit (Wales) Regulations 2005 are amended as follows.
- (2) For each reference to "the auditor" substitute "the Auditor General for Wales".
- (3) For regulation 15(2)(c) substitute—
 - "(c) the auditor is the Auditor General for Wales and include the Auditor General for Wales' address;".
- (4) In regulation 20 for "directs an auditor to hold" substitute "holds".